PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
R. David Holvey	10/08/2003
Arthur Douglas Jopling	10/08/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PeopleChart a California Corporation
Street Address:	220 Sansome Street
Internal Address:	Suite 980
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12079805

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (323)934-0202

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

323-934-2300 Phone: Email: ldoan@la.ladas.com

Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY, LLP (LMD) 5670 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90036-5679

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B-6505CON 957980-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rohert Popa

Total Attachments: 2

source=b-6505CONorigAssignment#page1.tif

REEL: 021708 FRAME: 0746

PATENT 500680699

source=b-6505CONorigAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021708 FRAME: 0747

ASSIGNMENT

I, R. David Holvey of 459 Milagra Drive, Pacifica, CA 94044, USA, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to PeopleChart a California Corporation located at 1110 Sutter Street, Suite 806, San Francisco, CA 94104, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROTECTING INFORMATION ON A COMPUTER SYSTEM

(filed on September 3, 2003 as application Serial No. 10/655,243, Attorney Docket No. 9754.04) and in and to all Letters Patent and all convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

Utober 8, 2003

R. David Holvey

STATE OF

COUNTY OF San Francisco.

on Ock. 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared R. David Holvey, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

TA-KANG HU
COMM. #1438862
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIAS
SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
My comm. Expires Oct. 7, 2007

1

PALOALTO 4062293v1

ASSIGNMENT

I, Arthur Douglas Jopling of 26 Laurelwood Court, San Rafael, CA 94901, United States of America, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to PeopleChart a California Corporation located at \$\frac{110}{2110}\$ Sutter Street, Suite 806, San Francisco, CA 94104, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROTECTING INFORMATION ON A COMPUTER SYSTEM

(filed filed on September 3, 2003 as application Serial No. 10/655,243, Attorney Docket No. 9754.04) and in and to all Letters Patent and all convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

October 8, 2003

Arthur Douglas Joplin

STATE OF

CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF

On State, personally appeared Arthur Douglas Jopling, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Sionature

SUSAN DUPUIS
COMM. # 1293991
NOTARY PUBLIC & CALIFORNIA OF MARIN COUNTY
Commin. Exp. MARCH 11, 2005

2

PALOALTO 4062293v1

RECORDED: 10/20/2008